

## **Fee Schedule**

Account closed within 90 days of opening	\$25.00
Account reopened after prior close (within 6 months)	\$25.00
Account research/reconciling (1 hour minimum)	\$20.00 per hour
ATM/Debit Card (1st Card to qualifying applicants)	FREE
ATM/Debit Replacement Card	\$15.00
ATM transactions @ AECU owned machines	FREE
ATM transactions @ Non AECU owned machines	\$1.00
2 free balance inquiries and 2 free denials per month	
ATM/Debit Card Transaction Denials	\$2.00
2 free denials per month	
ATM surcharge @ AECU machines to non AECU cardholders	\$2.50
Audio Voice Response - 24 hour toll free line	FREE
1-888-228-2824	
Charge back fee for deposit item returned unpaid	
If member is maker	\$15.00
If member is not maker	\$10.00
Check cashing - members (If less than \$100 on deposit)	\$8.00
Check cashing - Non members	NOT AVAILABLE
Check Printing (Dependent on style ordered)	Varies
Christmas Club early withdrawal	\$25.00
Collection Fee	\$25.00
Copy of cleared check (free on internet account access)	\$5.00
Copy machine usage	\$1.00 per image
Courtesy Pay Fee for qualifying members	\$30.00
Credit Union issued check to third party	\$5.00
Dormant account fee	\$5.00 per month
after 1 year of inactivity, over 18, savings only, balance under \$100	
Duplicate 1099 Form	\$5.00
Electronic transactions on a savings account	\$3.00
Regulation D - 6 Free per month	
Fax Services (No Overseas)	\$1.00 per page
Insufficient funds fee (Electronic, ACH, or paper items)	
Paid or returned	\$30.00
Late fee on loans (excluding MasterCard)	Varies
greater of 5% of payment, \$15 minimum, not to exceed \$50 after 15	
days	
Online Bill Pay	FREE
Paper Statement Fee	\$2.00 per statement

Return mail processing fee	\$3.00
Statement copy	\$3.00 per statement
Stop payment request, single item or ACH	\$15.00
Stop payment request, series	\$20.00
Western Union wire transfer (domestic, outgoing)	\$20.00
Western Union wire transfer (foreign, outgoing)	Varies by amount
Wire transfer (domestic, outgoing)	\$20.00
Wire transfer (foreign, outgoing)	\$40.00
Wire transfer (all incoming)	\$2.00
Visa Gift Card	\$3.75
Visa Travel Money Card	\$6.00
Zipper money bag	\$5.00